

Amend CSHB 2062 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) Strike page 1, lines 4 through 6, and substitute the following:

SECTION 1. Sections 1301.002(11) and (12), Occupations Code, are amended to read as follows:

(2) Strike page 1, line 7, through page 2, line 11.

(3) On page 2, lines 18 through 19, strike "plumbing fixture, appliance, or irrigation system" and substitute "plumbing fixture or [7] appliance [~~7, or irrigation system~~]".

(4) On page 4, line 2, strike ", other than for rainwater harvesting" and substitute ", other than the treatment of rainwater to supply a plumbing fixture or appliance".